Pursuant to Special Resolution passed by the Members of Omega Interactive Technologies Limited in 
EGM (Including Remote E-Voting) on Monday, September 01, 2025, and pursuant to the "In-principle 
Approvals" granted by the BSE on December 16, 2025, the Board of Directors of the Company has allotted 
27,05,000 (Twenty Seven Lakh Five Thousand) Fully Convertible Equity Warrants convertible into Equity 
Shares to 2 allottee on December 26, 2025 at an issue price of Rs. 103.50/- per warrant including a 
premium of Rs. 93.50/- per warrant on preferential basis in first tranche in accordance with SEBI (Issue of